CONTRACT ADDENDUM TO WDE 406 March 3, 2024

The following addendum is made to the Special Education Related Services Agreement for Students with Disabilities for Kathy Schmidt-Miller dated October 15, 2023

All other terms, conditions, and agreements contained within the original contract remain in effect. This addendum reflects changes, which have been authorized by the Special

• Increase \$7,500.00

Signature

Total Contract Increase: \$7,500.00 New Contract Total: \$15,000.00

Education Director of Campbell County School District #1 and Kathy Schmidt-Miller.

District Name: Campbell County School District #1

Signature, Chairman, Board of Trustees

Date

-- OR-
I certify that the Board of Trustees of this District has duly authorized the expenditures of the services specifically described herein and that I have the authority to sign this agreement for the Board of Trustees.

Signature, Superintendent or Alternate

Date

Kathy Schmidt-Miller

I certify that Kathy Schmidt-Miller has duly authorized the provision of services described herein and that I have the authority to sign this agreement.

Date